YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1140 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted May 20 - 25, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Net support support oppose oppose Not sure
Allowing a tax deduction for
interest paid on U.S.-made
car loans 35% 28% 28% 11% 9% 24%
Requiring able-bodied
adults without dependents
to work at least 20 hours
per week to receive
Medicaid, food stamps, or
housing assistance 28% 32% 26% 12% 18% 12%
Banning U.S.-based
scientists from using
federal grant money to pay
foreign research
collaborators -1% 23% 16% 17% 23% 21%
Forming a unit in the
Department of Justice to
investigate diversity, equity
and inclusion (DEI)
programs at federally
funded universities under a
civil anti-fraud law -1% 21% 17% 9% 30% 23%
Ending limits on where
American Al chips can be
sold around the world -8% 13% 17% 16% 21% 34%
Increasing the value of an
estate that is exempt from

estate taxes -13% 10% 15% 16% 21% 38%
Lifting all U.S. sanctions on
Syria -14% 6% 16% 17% 19% 42%

Barring Medicaid funding

for Planned Parenthood

while it provides abortions -16% 22% 11% 11% 37% 19%
Repealing provisions for

clean energy tax credits

from the Inflation Reduction

Act -17% 12% 15% 13% 31% 29%
Raising taxes on university

endowments from 1.4% to

as high as 21% -19% 13% 14% 18% 28% 27%

continued on the next page . ..
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Canceling a proposed rule

to regulate data brokers

and limit the sale of

Americans’ sensitive

personal information -21%
Changing how the U.S.

refers to the Persian Gulf

as the Arabian Gulf -25%

Restricting access to

COVID-19 vaccines to

adults 65 or older and

people with medical

conditions -33%
Eliminating the Centers for

Disease Control and

Prevention’s Office on

Smoking and Health and

cutting funding for state-run

programs to reduce

smoking and vaping -35%
Closing the FBI's internal

auditing office that

investigated misuse of

warrantless surveillance

tools -38%
Reducing enforcement of

fair housing laws by closing
discrimination cases,

cutting staff, and blocking
investigations into housing

bias -38%
Removing references to

political repression,

corruption, and civil rights

abuses from U.S. State

Department human rights

reports -43%
Eliminating the FBI unit that
investigates corruption in

Congress and federal

agencies -69%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 20 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.561, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.921.

1140
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

80 questions not reported.
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing a tax deduction for interest paid on U.S.-made car loans
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net 35% 36% 35% 14% 34% 41% 49% 41% 25% 29% *
Strongly support 28% 30% 26% 14% 26% 34% 34% 29% 29% 24% *
Somewhat support 28% 29% 27% 24% 26% 27% 35% 32% 19% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 6% 13% *
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 16% 6% *

Not sure 24% 19% 29% 39% 30% 19% 12% 20% 29% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (541) (594) (300) (287) (326) (222) (733) (153) (177) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net 35% 23% 22% 60% 25% 66% 38% 53% 25% 38% 38% 33% 34%
Strongly support 28% 23% 16% 43% 20% 46% 28% 31% 28% 26% 30% 28% 26%
Somewhat support 28% 29% 26% 29% 33% 31% 26% 36% 26% 28% 29% 27% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 15% 11% 8% 13% 7% 9% % 17% 6% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 9% 15% 9% 4% 16% 4% 7% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 24% 18% 38% 17% 18% 12% 30% 17% 15% 29% 20% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (413) (411) (311) (452) (392) (448) (309) (264) (204) (245) (423) (263)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring able-bodied adults without dependents to work at least 20 hours per week to receive Medicaid, food

stamps, or housing assistance
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 28% 27% 29% 9% 11% 40% 46% 28% 23% 26% *
Strongly support 32% 33% 31% 12% 27% 39% 44% 34% 33% 25% *
Somewhat support 26% 26% 26% 31% 20% 26% 26% 26% 22% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 15% 14% 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% *
Strongly oppose 18% 19% 17% 18% 22% 16% 16% 18% 23% 16% *
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 24% 15% 8% 5% 9% 13% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (540) (596) (300) (286) (326) (224) (732) (155) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net 28% -5% 29% 58% -7% 70% 19% 48% 23% 24% 27% 29% 30%
Strongly support 32% 15% 28% 52% 17% 60% 29% 36% 33% 29% 36% 36% 24%
Somewhat support 26% 29% 25% 23% 26% 22% 23% 34% 23% 25% 22% 23% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 11% 8% 18% 5% 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 18% 32% 14% 10% 32% 7% 21% 12% 21% 17% 17% 18% 20%
Not sure 12% 8% 22% % % % 14% 8% 11% 16% 11% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (415)  (410)  (311)  (453)  (394) (448) (308) (265) (204) (244) (425)  (263)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning U.S.-based scientists from using federal grant money to pay foreign research collaborators
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% 4% -5% -21% -6% 9% 9% 4% -27% -6% *
Strongly support 23% 24% 22% 13% 21% 25% 31% 25% 17% 19% *
Somewhat support 16% 19% 13% 14% 13% 19% 17% 18% 7% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 15% 22% 17% 14% 15% 16% 20% 20% *
Strongly oppose 23% 21% 25% 25% 23% 21% 24% 23% 30% 17% *
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 26% 26% 20% 13% 18% 27% 32% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,131) (540) (591) (301) (287) (322) (221) (730) (153) (176) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 1%  -49% 2%  43%  -56%  48% 5% 2% -16% 2% 7% 5%  -20%
Strongly support 23% 10% 21% 37% 7% 45% 22% 27% 17% 21% 25% 26% 17%
Somewhat support 16% 10% 14% 24% 7% 22% 18% 14% 15% 18% 20% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 26% 13% 11% 23% 10% 15% 18% 19% 16% 16% 14% 23%
Strongly oppose 23% 43% 20% 8% 47% 9% 21% 20% 29% 21% 22% 23% 26%
Not sure 21% 12% 33% 19% 16% 14% 24% 20% 20% 25% 18% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,131)  (413)  (411)  (307)  (451)  (388)  (445) (308) (262) (205) (243) (420)  (263)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Forming a unit in the Department of Justice to investigate diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI) programs at
federally funded universities under a civil anti-fraud law
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% 7% -8% -1% 9% -1% -12% -2% -15% 8% *
Strongly support 21% 26% 17% 18% 19% 22% 24% 22% 15% 22% *
Somewhat support 17% 19% 14% 17% 21% 16% 13% 16% 15% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% % 12% 9% 11% 12% *
Strongly oppose 30% 28% 31% 24% 23% 33% 37% 32% 35% 21% *
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 29% 29% 21% 14% 22% 25% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,134) (541) (593) (300) (287) (326) (221) (733) (152) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -1% -39% -2% 35% -52% 46% -1% 5% -7% 5% -2% 0% -6%
Strongly support 21% 10% 17% 36% 8% 43% 19% 24% 21% 21% 23% 23% 16%
Somewhat support 17% 13% 16% 21% 10% 22% 15% 19% 18% 16% 17% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 30% 48% 27% 15% 61% 12% 27% 31% 34% 19% 32% 30% 35%
Not sure 23% 14% 32% 22% 11% 17% 30% 18% 16% 32% 18% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (413)  (410)  (311)  (451)  (393) (446) (309) (265) (205) (245) (421)  (263)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending limits on where American Al chips can be sold around the world
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -8% -9% -6% -5% 2% -10% -16% -14% 5% 5% *
Strongly support 13% 11% 14% 10% 17% 10% 14% 11% 19% 11% *
Somewhat support 17% 22% 12% 22% 16% 17% 12% 15% 19% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 13% 20% 15% 16% 15% 19% 9% 9% *
Strongly oppose 21% 22% 20% 18% 16% 21% 28% 21% 24% 21% *
Not sure 34% 25% 41% 29% 37% 36% 31% 34% 28% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (541) (595) (299) (286) (327) (224) (733) (155) (176) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -8%  -18% 8% 2%  -30% 8% 7% -9% -13% 10% 19%  -12% 2%
Strongly support 13% 10% 10% 18% 8% 21% 13% 10% 11% 18% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 20% 10% 24% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 21% 29% 17% 17% 32% 16% 21% 21% 21% 16% 20% 23% 21%
Not sure 34% 25% 44% 32% 27% 33% 34% 34% 31% 38% 31% 34% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (414) (410) (312)  (452)  (394) (448) (309) (264) (204) (245) (425)  (262)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Increasing the value of an estate that is exempt from estate taxes
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -13% -5% -19% -8% -7% -12% -24% -11% -22% -4% *
Strongly support 10% 13% % 6% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% *
Somewhat support 15% 18% 12% 18% 16% 15% 11% 15% 11% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% *
Strongly oppose 21% 19% 23% 20% 17% 19% 30% 22% 27% 12% *
Not sure 38% 34% 43% 44% 43% 38% 29% 38% 37% 43% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (542) (592) (300) (287) (325) (222) (730) (155) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -13% -32%  -16% 8% -33% 13% -18% -6% -7% -2% -15% -21% -3%
Strongly support 10% 5% 7% 16% 6% 20% 8% 14% 10% 13% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 10% 20% 13% 18% 11% 16% 22% 15% 17% 11% 20%
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 9% 18% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 32% 18% 15% 36% 12% 22% 18% 21% 21% 23% 24% 17%
Not sure 38% 29% 50% 36% 30% 37% 43% 34% 30% 43% 34% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (413) (411) (310) (450) (392) (446) (309) (263) (203) (245) (423) (263)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Lifting all U.S. sanctions on Syria
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -14% -8% -20% -3% -5% -23% -21% -18% -14% 4% *
Strongly support 6% 9% 3% % 8% 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% *
Somewhat support 16% 21% 12% 17% 15% 14% 19% 16% 8% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 15% 14% 12% 19% 20% 18% 17% 7% *
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 20% 13% 16% 23% 24% 21% 16% 16% *
Not sure 42% 33% 50% 49% 49% 39% 33% 39% 48% 48% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (541) (595) (300) (287) (327) (222) (732) (155) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -14% -14% -10% -18% -26% -6% -17% -9% -14% -3% -27% -16% -5%
Strongly support 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 11% 17% 14% 22% 13% 21% 18% 18% 13% 14% 20%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 21% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 19% 23% 14% 21% 30% 18% 19% 20% 20% 15% 23% 19% 19%
Not sure 42% 32% 56% 38% 30% 36% 46% 36% 35% 42% 38% 44% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (413) (412)  (311)  (452)  (392) (447) (309) (264) (205) (244) (426)  (261)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Barring Medicaid funding for Planned Parenthood while it provides abortions
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -16% -7% -23% -17% -23% -13% -10% -16% -18% -13% *
Strongly support 22% 25% 19% 12% 16% 25% 32% 25% 19% 15% *
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 7% 15% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% *
Strongly oppose 3% 34% 40% 3% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 30% *
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 28% 23% 16% 10% 14% 27% 32% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (541) (589) (298) (286) (325) (221) (728) (153) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -16% -61% -17% 28% -64% 34% -15% -14% -16% -10% -10% -16% -26%
Strongly support 22% 5% 17% 43% 7% 46% 19% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23% 14%
Somewhat support 11% 9% 9% 15% 8% 15% 11% 10% 14% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 37% 65% 34% 15% 69% 15% 36% 35% 43% 32% 37% 35% 45%
Not sure 19% 12% 31% 13% % 12% 24% 15% 9% 23% 11% 21% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (411)  (409)  (310)  (451)  (391) (442) (308) (265) (204) (245) (421)  (260)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Policies — Repealing provisions for clean energy tax credits from the Inflation Reduction Act
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -17% -15% -18% -19% -16% -17% -15% -15% -23% -18% *
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% % 10% 13% 19% 14% 12% 5% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 16% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% *
Strongly oppose 31% 32% 30% 28% 27% 29% 39% 32% 33% 26% *
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 31% 35% 31% 19% 26% 29% 43% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (542) (592) (299) (288) (325) (222) (730) (155) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -17% 51%  -20% 18% -67% 29% -18% -13% -18% -4% -19% -13% -31%
Strongly support 12% 3% 11% 22% 3% 28% 12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 15% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 10% 21% 8% 22% 12% 18% 16% 20% 14% 15% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 14% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 15% 8% 16% 11% 17%
Strongly oppose 31% 51% 27% 16% 62% 10% 31% 29% 32% 23% 32% 32% 34%
Not sure 29% 17% 38% 32% 13% 29% 35% 26% 23% 42% 25% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (414) (411) (309) (452) (391) (447) (308) (264) (204) (245) (424) (261)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Raising taxes on university endowments from 1.4% to as high as 21%
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -19% -11% -27% -33% -22% -8% -21% -16% -46% -18% *
Strongly support 13% 18% 8% % 11% 16% 17% 15% 6% 8% *
Somewhat support 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 14% 10% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 17% 22% 16% 17% 19% 19% 18% 20% *
Strongly oppose 28% 23% 33% 30% 29% 23% 32% 26% 44% 22% *
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 29% 32% 28% 18% 25% 22% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (541) (593) (298) (287) (326) (223) (731) (154) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -19% -48%  -25% 13% -58% 28% -21% -16% -16% -9% -15% 22%  -27%
Strongly support 13% 6% 11% 21% 3% 30% 10% 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 8% 22% 10% 22% 12% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 18% 23% 18% 14% 20% 12% 18% 17% 20% 14% 24% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 28% 43% 25% 16% 50% 13% 26% 30% 28% 25% 20% 30% 35%
Not sure 27% 18% 38% 26% 17% 23% 34% 23% 20% 30% 27% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (412) (410) (812) (451) (394) (446) (309) (264) (204) (245) (424) (261)
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May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling a proposed rule to regulate data brokers and limit the sale of Americans’ sensitive personal

information

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -21% -19% -23% -21% -12% -29% -19% -24% -13% -9% *
Strongly support 20% 21% 19% 11% 17% 20% 30% 21% 22% 16% *
Somewhat support 10% 10% 10% 16% 14% 6% 7% 9% 10% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% 16% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% *
Strongly oppose 39% 36% 41% 31% 32% 43% 47% 41% 34% 27% *

Not sure 20% 19% 20% 27% 27% 19% 7% 16% 23% 37% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (540) (592) (298) (285) (325) (224) (731) (153) (176) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net -21% -42% -32% 8% -51% 4% -24% -8% -31% -9% -20% -22% -31%
Strongly support 20% 14% 12% 33% 13% 31% 19% 23% 15% 19% 21% 23% 13%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 15% 12% 12% 11% 7% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 39% 55% 37% 26% 63% 29% 38% 35% 45% 33% 39% 39% 43%
Not sure 20% 8% 30% 21% % 19% 24% 16% 15% 28% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (411)  (410)  (311)  (451) (393) (446) (308) (263) (203) (244) (423)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Changing how the U.S. refers to the Persian Gulf as the Arabian Gulf
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -25% -23% -26% -25% -20% -22% -35% -28% -16% -20% *
Strongly support 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 12% 9% *
Somewhat support 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 10% 16% 13% 11% 10% 14% 8% 12% *
Strongly oppose 29% 28% 30% 23% 24% 29% 42% 30% 28% 28% *
Not sure 41% 36% 46% 45% 47% 42% 31% 41% 43% 40% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (540) (592) (300) (286) (324) (222) (732) (152) (176) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -25% -53%  -30% 6% -56% 10% -27% -13% -29% -13% -31% -23%  -32%
Strongly support 7% 6% 4% 10% 4% 13% 6% 11% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat support 10% 7% 6% 18% 6% 18% 8% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 17% 11% 17% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 29% 50% 26% 13% 53% 11% 29% 28% 28% 24% 28% 29% 36%
Not sure 41% 23% 50% 50% 24% 49% 44% 38% 39% 44% 41% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (412) (410) (310) (450) (393) (446) (307) (264) (203) (244) (424) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Restricting access to COVID-19 vaccines to adults 65 or older and people with medical conditions
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -33% -29% -37% -29% -23% -37% -41% -35% -33% -25% *
Strongly support 12% 13% 10% 6% 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 9% 8% 11% 13% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 11% 13% 14% 12% 18% *
Strongly oppose 42% 39% 45% 36% 34% 46% 51% 44% 44% 31% *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 22% 23% 23% 13% 19% 22% 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,137) (542) (595) (300) (288) (327) (222) (733) (155) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -33% -67% -27% 7% -76% 4% -29% -42% -37% -23% -38% -30% -39%
Strongly support 12% 3% 11% 20% 4% 27% 10% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 12% 11% 10% 14% 5% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 8% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17% 9% 22% 19% 10% 14% 14% 17%
Strongly oppose 42% 67% 34% 26% 73% 21% 42% 42% 42% 40% 44% 40% 45%
Not sure 21% 6% 32% 24% 6% 21% 26% 14% 15% 24% 23% 21% 15%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (415)  (411)  (311)  (452)  (394) (448) (309) (265) (205) (245) (425)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention’s Office on Smoking and Health and cutting funding
for state-run programs to reduce smoking and vaping
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -35% -28% -42% -29% -41% -29% -43% -34% -47% -27% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 9% 8% 10% 16% 12% 12% 8% 12% *
Somewhat support 13% 15% 12% 16% 10% 14% 13% 15% 9% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 17% 17% 14% *
Strongly oppose 43% 38% 48% 36% 41% 42% 53% 44% 48% 36% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 23% 20% 11% 7% 11% 18% 28% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,132) (538) (594) (298) (285) (326) (223) (730) (153) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -35% -70% -28% -9% ~77% 8% -35% -28% -40% -23% -37% -32% -47%
Strongly support 12% 2% 14% 19% 2% 24% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 10% 11% 19% 7% 23% 11% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 14% 22% 11% 19% 14% 20% 21% 16% 19% 14% 20%
Strongly oppose 43% 67% 38% 26% 75% 20% 44% 39% 45% 35% 45% 43% 47%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 15% 5% 14% 19% 10% 9% 21% 10% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (411)  (410)  (311)  (451) (392 (445) (308) (263) (203) (245) (423)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support or Oppose Policies — Closing the FBI’s internal auditing office that investigated misuse of warrantless surveillance tools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -39% -36% -42% -26% -36% -48% -38% -45% -31% *
Strongly support 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 15% 20% 11% 19% 18% 17% 15% 20% *
Strongly oppose 40% 42% 39% 38% 39% 38% 49% 41% 47% 31% *
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 26% 27% 22% 14% 20% 21% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (539) (593) (298) (287) (326) (221) (729) (154) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -38% -63% -41% -10% ~72% -8% -35% -31% -47% -31% -37% -36% -46%
Strongly support 9% 5% 7% 16% 4% 18% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 11% 8% 7% 17% 6% 16% 8% 16% 9% 11% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 12% 18% 17% 20%
Strongly oppose 40% 59% 39% 24% 66% 27% 38% 37% 46% 40% 41% 39% 42%
Not sure 22% 10% 32% 24% 8% 23% 27% 19% 17% 28% 18% 22% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (412) (411) (309) (450) (391) (448) (306) (265) (204) (244) (423) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing enforcement of fair housing laws by closing discrimination cases, cutting staff, and blocking

investigations into housing bias
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -30% -46% -21% -35% -47% -45% -38% -45% -27% *
Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% *
Somewhat support 13% 16% 10% 18% 12% 9% 14% 15% 8% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 16% 11% 16% 19% 19% 19% 7% 13% *
Strongly oppose 42% 38% 46% 34% 40% 44% 47% 41% 54% 34% *
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 30% 24% 20% 12% 18% 22% 34% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,136) (541) (595) (298) (288) (326) (224) (733) (154) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -38% -11% -38% -8% -78% 0% -40% -27% -43% -25% -46% -38% -40%
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 13% 3% 15% 7% 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6%
Somewhat support 13% 6% 9% 22% 5% 23% 11% 19% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 15% 20% 13% 19% 16% 18% 20% 11% 23% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 42% 66% 38% 23% 73% 20% 42% 36% 44% 37% 42% 42% 44%
Not sure 21% 8% 32% 22% 5% 22% 25% 18% 16% 28% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (412) (412) (312)  (452)  (394) (448) (309) (264) (204) (245) (425)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing references to political repression, corruption, and civil rights abuses from U.S. State Department

human rights reports

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -43% -46% -40% -37% -37% -44% -53% -47% -43% -21% *
Strongly support 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 13% *
Somewhat support 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 10% 7% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 13% 17% 15% 13% 22% 18% 11% 14% *
Strongly oppose 43% 42% 43% 40% 40% 44% 46% 44% 45% 31% *
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 23% 28% 29% 19% 23% 29% 31% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (541) (590) (299) (288) (323) (221) (728) (154) (177) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -43%  -67% -45% -18%  -76%  -10%  -39% -34% -55% -28% -51%  -45%  -44%
Strongly support 6% 3% 4% 12% 4% 12% 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 7%
Somewhat support 9% 8% 6% 14% 4% 16% 9% 13% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 17% 19% 11% 17% 15% 15% 18% 9% 22% 19% 11%
Strongly oppose 43% 65% 38% 25% 73% 22% 41% 40% 48% 39% 42% 41% 49%
Not sure 25%  11%  35%  29% %  33% 28% 24% 22% 31% 23% 25%  23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (412)  (412) (307)  (451)  (389) (444) (308) (264) (205) (245) (419)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the FBI unit that investigates corruption in Congress and federal agencies

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -69% -711% -67% -54% -57% -74% -88% -74% -56% -59% *
Strongly support 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% *
Somewhat support 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 14% 19% 18% 15% 10% 16% 8% 21% *
Strongly oppose 63% 64% 63% 49% 53% 66% 82% 67% 63% 47% *

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 17% 15% 12% 4% 8% 15% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (540) (595) (298) (288) (326) (223) (733) (154) (176) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -69% -81% -69% -57% -86% -62% -67% -67% -72% -47% -78% -73% -69%
Strongly support 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 1% 4% 4%
Somewhat support 6% 5% 4% 8% 2% 7% 4% 7% 8% 11% 5% 3% 7%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 14% 18% 10% 18% 15% 14% 19% 10% 19% 13% 18%
Strongly oppose 63% 75% 60% 56% 81% 58% 60% 66% 63% 55% 65% 67% 61%
Not sure 12% 3% 22% 10% 3% 11% 17% % 8% 16% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (413)  (411)  (311)  (451)  (393) (447) (309) (264) (205) (245) (425)  (260)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 20 - 25, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 20 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.561, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.921.

1140
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

80 questions not reported.

You
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